

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJEC Honoapiilani Highway Pavement Preventive Maintenance Wind Farm Access Road to Olowalu  FED.-AID PROJ.NO.: NH-030-1(047)    Net Length of Proj.: 6.95 Miles  ISLAND: Maui    DISTRICT: Lahaina and Wailuku  DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - October 13, 2011  BIDS OPENED: November 10, 2011  COMPLETION TIME: Seventy (70) Working Days				MAUI MASTER BUILDERS, INC.		MAUI PAVING, LLC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
				NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.1000	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring and Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$17,836.00	L.S.	\$25,620.00	L.S.	\$56,850.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00
209.2000	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00
312.1000	Hot Mix Glassphalt Base Course	250 Tons	Tons	140	\$35,000.00	135	\$33,750.00	\$179.00	\$44,750.00	\$180.00	\$50,000.00
401.1000	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Pavement, Mix No. IV	15,500 Tons	Tons	125.5	\$1,945,250.00	125	\$1,937,500.00	\$173.40	\$2,687,700.00	\$180.00	\$2,480,000.00
408.0100	Crack Seal Type I	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$81,990.00	L.S.	\$83,200.00	L.S.	\$87,000.00	L.S.	\$75,200.00
414.1000	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	120 C.Y.	C.Y.	67	\$8,040.00	62	\$7,440.00	\$260.00	\$31,200.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00
415.1000	Cold Planing	3000 S.Y.	S.Y.	8	\$24,000.00	12.5	\$37,500.00	\$15.50	\$46,500.00	\$30.00	\$90,000.00
416.0100	Paving Grid	4200 S.Y.	S.Y.	11.5	\$48,300.00	27	\$113,400.00	\$17.00	\$71,400.00	\$12.00	\$50,400.00
603.0100	Clean Existing Culverts	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00
604.4300	Adjusting Telephone/Utility Pull Box Frame and Cover	23 Each	Each	1350	\$31,050.00	1515	\$34,845.00	\$1,195.00	\$27,485.00	\$1,500.00	\$34,500.00
604.4400	Adjusting Cable TV Manhole/Utility Pull Box Frame and Cover	14 Each	Each	1350	\$18,900.00	1515	\$21,210.00	\$1,290.00	\$18,060.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00
604.4500	Adjusting Fiber Optic Cable Manhole Frame and Cover	1 Each	Each	1350	\$1,350.00	1515	\$1,515.00	\$2,320.00	\$2,320.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
613.0100	Adjusting Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments	53 Each	Each	393.75	\$20,868.75	220	\$11,660.00	\$1,050.00	\$55,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$79,500.00
629.0110	4 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermo-Plastic Extrusion) (White)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$117,656.00	L.S.	\$151,710.00	L.S.	\$158,500.00	L.S.	\$152,400.00
629.0120	8 - Inch Pavement Striping (White) (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,984.00	L.S.	\$4,264.00	L.S.	\$4,500.00	L.S.	\$26,000.00
629.0130	12 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (Yellow)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,340.00	L.S.	\$1,812.00	L.S.	\$1,900.00	L.S.	\$600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJEC Honoapiilani Highway Pavement Preventive Maintenance Wind Farm Access Road to Olowalu											
FED.-AID PROJ.NO.: NH-030-1(047)     Net Length of Proj.: 6.95 Miles											
ISLAND: Maui     DISTRICT: Lahaina and Wailuku				MAUI MASTER BUILDERS, INC.		MAUI PAVING, LLC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - October 13, 2011											
BIDS OPENED: November 10, 2011											
COMPLETION TIME: Seventy (70) Working Days											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.0210	4 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion (White)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$8,657.00	L.S.	\$2,158.00	L.S.	\$2,300.00	L.S.	\$5,400.00
629.0220	12 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion (Yellow)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$9,382.00	L.S.	\$9,956.00	L.S.	\$10,400.00	L.S.	\$17,400.00
629.0230	4 - Inch Double Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion (Yellow)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$88,670.00	L.S.	\$102,082.00	L.S.	\$106,650.00	L.S.	\$123,520.00
629.1100	Yield Pavement Marking (Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,434.00	L.S.	\$473.00	L.S.	\$500.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00
629.1200	Pavement Arrow (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$8,048.00	L.S.	\$4,943.00	L.S.	\$5,200.00	L.S.	\$13,050.00
629.1300	Pavement Word (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$633.00	L.S.	\$1,131.00	L.S.	\$1,180.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00
629.2010	Type "A" Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,054.00	L.S.	\$3,286.00	L.S.	\$3,440.00	L.S.	\$3,200.00
629.2020	Type "C" Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$14,068.00	L.S.	\$9,431.00	L.S.	\$9,850.00	L.S.	\$22,600.00
629.2030	Type "D" Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$8,467.00	L.S.	\$5,885.00	L.S.	\$6,150.00	L.S.	\$17,000.00
629.2040	Type "H" Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,963.00	L.S.	\$3,738.00	L.S.	\$3,920.00	L.S.	\$6,900.00
629.2050	Type "J" Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,035.00	L.S.	\$8,021.00	L.S.	\$8,380.00	L.S.	\$17,000.00
632.1000	Reflector Marker (RM-5) on Existing Guardrail	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$10,656.00	L.S.	\$25,555.00	L.S.	\$26,700.00	L.S.	\$21,000.00
632.7610	Mile Post Marker And Supplemental Route Number Plate (Bi -Directional) With Post	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,459.00	L.S.	\$5,590.00	L.S.	\$5,850.00	L.S.	\$4,900.00
643.0100	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00
645.2000	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$39,600.00	L.S.	\$78,311.00	L.S.	\$41,700.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

<div>PROJEC Honoapiilani Highway Pavement Preventive Maintenance Wind Farm Access Road to Olowalu</div> <div>FED.-AID PROJ.NO.: NH-030-1(047)    Net Length of Proj.: 6.95 Miles</div> <div>ISLAND: Maui        DISTRICT: Lahaina and Wailuku</div> <div>DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - October 13, 2011</div> <div>BIDS OPENED: November 10, 2011</div> <div>COMPLETION TIME: Seventy (70) Working Days</div>				<div>MAUI MASTER BUILDERS, INC.</div>		<div>MAUI PAVING, LLC</div>		<div>JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.</div>		<div>STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION</div>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
645.2100	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices And Advertisement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00
648.0100	Field-Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$563.00	L.S.	\$571.00	L.S.	\$1,300.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
696.6200	Maintenance of Trailers	L.S.	F.A.	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$24,750.00	L.S.	\$99,343.00	L.S.	\$56,800.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00
A. Sum of All Items					\$2,653,003.75		\$2,890,900.00		\$3,649,135.00		\$3,716,070.00
B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in '0') or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% x A)					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
C. Amount for Comparison of Bids (A + B)					\$2,653,003.75		\$2,890,900.00		\$3,649,135.00		\$3,716,070.00
<div>* Corrected Amount</div>											
<div>I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for this project.</div>											
<div><div>FERDINAND CAJIGAL, Project Manager</div><div>Date</div></div>											